
 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts, 

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD)

Case number  CR-2020-MAN-000122 of 2020

Registered name of the company                             API Foils Holdings Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company  N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior N/A
to administration

Registered number  02488951

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square, 
Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address (if different from above) N/A

Date on which the company entered     31 January 2020
administration

Date of appointment of joint administrators 31 January 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Colin P Dempster      Robert Hunter Kelly 
Ernst & Young LLP     Ernst & Young LLP 
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street      1 Bridgewater Place 
Edinburgh  Leeds

Office holder number:
8908       8582
 

Email address:  apigroup@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020 

 

 

Signed     Date 8/4/20  
C P Dempster 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts, 

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD)

Case number  CR-2020-MAN-000124 of 2020

Registered name of the company                             API Group Services Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company  N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior N/A
to administration

Registered number  05017829

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square, 
Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address (if different from above) N/A

Date on which the company entered     31 January 2020
administration

Date of appointment of joint administrators 31 January 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Colin P Dempster      Robert Hunter Kelly 
Ernst & Young LLP     Ernst & Young LLP 
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street      1 Bridgewater Place 
Edinburgh  Leeds

Office holder number:
8908       8582
 

Email address:  apigroup@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020 

 

 

Signed     Date 8/4/20  
C P Dempster 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts, 

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD)

Case number  CR-2020-MAN-000123 of 2020

Registered name of the company                             API Holographics Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company  N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior API Foils Limited
to administration

Registered number  03503309

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square, 
Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address (if different from above) N/A

Date on which the company entered     31 January 2020
administration

Date of appointment of joint administrators 31 January 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Colin P Dempster      Robert Hunter Kelly 
Ernst & Young LLP     Ernst & Young LLP 
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street      1 Bridgewater Place 
Edinburgh  Leeds

Office holder number:
8908       8582
 

Email address:  apigroup@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020 

 

 

Signed     Date 8/4/20  
C P Dempster 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts, 

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD)

Case number  CR-2020-MAN-000120 of 2020

Registered name of the company                             API Laminates Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company  N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior N/A
to administration

Registered number  00173955

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square, 
Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address (if different from above) N/A

Date on which the company entered     31 January 2020
administration

Date of appointment of joint administrators 31 January 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Colin P Dempster      Robert Hunter Kelly 
Ernst & Young LLP     Ernst & Young LLP 
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street      1 Bridgewater Place 
Edinburgh  Leeds

Office holder number:
8908       8582
 

Email address:  apigroup@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020 

 

 

Signed     Date 8/4/20  
C P Dempster 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts, 

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD)

Case number  CR-2020-MAN-000119 of 2020

Registered name of the company                             APIF Realisations Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company  N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior API Foils Limited
to administration

Registered number  00202034

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square, 
Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address (if different from above) N/A

Date on which the company entered     31 January 2020
administration

Date of appointment of joint administrators 31 January 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Colin P Dempster      Robert Hunter Kelly 
Ernst & Young LLP     Ernst & Young LLP 
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street      1 Bridgewater Place 
Edinburgh  Leeds

Office holder number:
8908       8582
 

Email address:  apigroup@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020 

 

 

Signed     Date 8/4/20  
C P Dempster 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts, 

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD) 

Case number  CR-2020-MAN-000121 of 2020 

Registered name of the company                             Cedar 2015 Limited 

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company  N/A 

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior N/A                                  
to administration  

Registered number  09381566 

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square,                
Manchester, M2 3EY 

Principal trading address (if different from above) N/A 

Date on which the company entered     31 January 2020                                                                                       
administration  

Date of appointment of joint administrators 31 January 2020 

Details of the joint administrators 

Colin P Dempster      Robert Hunter Kelly 
Ernst & Young LLP     Ernst & Young LLP 
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street    1 Bridgewater Place 
Edinburgh  Leeds  

Office holder number:    
8908       8582 
 

Email address:  apigroup@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020 

 

 

Signed     Date 8/4/20  
C P Dempster 
Joint Administrator 



 

ADM09B24 

Notice to creditors of deemed approval of administrators’ proposals 
 

Paragraph 51(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 3.38 of the 
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016  

 
Name of court  High Court of Justice, Business and Property Courts, 

Manchester District Registry, Insolvency and 
Companies List (ChD)

Case number CR-2020-MAN-000125 of 2020

Registered name of the company                             API-Stace Limited

Other trading name(s) or style(s) of the company  N/A

Any other registered name in the 12 months prior N/A
to administration

Registered number  02850332

Registered office address c/o Ernst & Young LLP, 2 St Peter's Square, 
Manchester, M2 3EY

Principal trading address (if different from above) N/A

Date on which the company entered     31 January 2020
administration

Date of appointment of joint administrators 31 January 2020

Details of the joint administrators

Colin P Dempster      Robert Hunter Kelly 
Ernst & Young LLP     Ernst & Young LLP 
Atria One, 144 Morrison Street      1 Bridgewater Place 
Edinburgh  Leeds

Office holder number:
8908       8582
 

Email address:  apigroup@uk.ey.com 

Name of alternative person to contact about the administration: Craig Waddell 

 

 



2 
 

ADM09B24 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the joint administrators’ proposals, which were delivered to creditors 
on 26 March 2020 were deemed approved on 8 April 2020 

 

 

Signed     Date 8/4/20  
C P Dempster 
Joint Administrator 


